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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

5 Elias Solimán 7 57 20 5 25% 4 0 0% 0 0 0% 10 1.4

4 Leroy Núñez 6 22 9 2 22% 2 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 0.7

6 Ramón Ruiz 15 158 84 36 43% 49 14 29% 14 10 71% 96 6.4

7 Andy Williams 17 402 183 67 37% 96 24 25% 54 41 76% 199 11.7

8 Crhistopher Vega ® 5 143 35 15 43% 6 1 17% 26 20 77% 51 10.2

8 Luis Ulises 3 30 9 4 44% 4 2 50% 0 0 0% 10 3.3

9 Juan P. Montás 8 189 57 28 49% 14 3 21% 32 15 47% 74 9.3

10 Johan Mercedes 6 100 34 13 38% 6 0 0% 10 7 70% 33 5.5

11 James Life ® 6 100 37 16 43% 21 10 48% 14 11 79% 53 8.8

11 William Funn ® 11 262 51 16 31% 10 4 40% 16 6 38% 42 3.8

12 Paúl Ramírez 14 141 27 10 37% 11 3 27% 14 7 50% 30 2.1

13 Maurice Carter ® 7 163 56 30 54% 25 9 36% 21 14 67% 83 11.9

14 Juan Campusano 8 23 8 2 25% 1 1 100% 0 0 0% 5 0.6

15 Benzor Simons ® 3 43 18 3 17% 3 0 0% 3 3 100% 9 3.0

15 Lewis Clinch ® 3 48 15 4 27% 8 1 13% 3 3 100% 12 4.0

15 Michael Bonaparte ® 4 81 25 15 60% 5 1 20% 4 2 50% 33 8.3

15 Miguel Mingó 2 57 25 6 24% 16 2 13% 6 4 67% 18 9.0

16 Moisés Mitchel 1 6 2 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

17 Edward Santana 19 577 178 108 61% 13 4 31% 104 77 74% 297 15.6

21 Reggie Charles 16 352 136 56 41% 64 25 39% 42 32 76% 169 10.6

22 José Apolinario 14 102 29 13 45% 1 0 0% 8 2 25% 28 2.0

23 Alexis Montás 20 660 197 105 53% 3 0 0% 62 36 58% 246 12.3

24 Carlos Sánchez 1 2 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 2 1 50% 1 1.0

25 Yomar Tomas 7 85 39 12 31% 15 4 27% 9 4 44% 32 4.6

26 Angel Pichardo 3 10 2 1 50% 0 0 0% 2 1 50% 3 1.0

31 Elvis Lora 5 48 6 3 50% 5 2 40% 4 1 25% 9 1.8

31 Francisco Potantini 2 12 5 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

50 Jamil Terrel ® 2 16 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

50 Samuel Bowie ® 5 161 47 17 36% 32 12 38% 6 3 50% 49 9.8

20 4050 1335 587 45% 414 122 34% 456 300 68% 1596 81.2

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 Leroy Núñez 6 22 2 0.3 1 1 2 0.3 3 2 0 2 0

5 Elias Solimán 7 57 10 1.4 0 2 2 0.3 3 1 0 7 0

6 Ramón Ruiz 15 158 10 0.7 1 14 15 1.0 17 6 0 26 0

7 Andy Williams 17 402 20 1.2 21 49 70 4.1 44 19 9 46 0

8 Crhistopher Vega ® 5 143 22 4.4 4 8 12 2.4 11 6 0 19 0

8 Luis Ulises 3 30 1 0.3 1 3 4 1.3 3 2 0 3 0

9 Juan P. Montás 8 189 15 1.9 14 38 52 6.5 20 10 3 21 2

10 Johan Mercedes 6 100 14 2.3 5 9 14 2.3 19 6 0 8 0

11 James Life ® 6 100 5 0.8 2 6 8 1.3 13 5 0 14 0

11 William Funn ® 11 262 42 3.8 5 24 29 2.6 23 16 2 20 0

12 Paúl Ramírez 14 141 17 1.2 3 8 11 0.8 11 11 1 17 0

13 Maurice Carter ® 7 163 27 3.9 4 12 16 2.3 9 8 0 26 0

14 Juan Campusano 8 23 0 0.0 0 2 2 0.3 3 0 0 1 0

15 Benzor Simons ® 3 43 1 0.3 6 9 15 5.0 5 1 0 3 0

15 Lewis Clinch ® 3 48 4 1.3 0 3 3 1.0 8 3 0 3 0

15 Michael Bonaparte ® 4 81 3 0.8 5 5 10 2.5 8 1 1 12 0

15 Miguel Mingó 2 57 2 1.0 2 5 7 3.5 3 4 0 5 0

16 Moisés Mitchel 1 6 1 1.0 2 0 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0

17 Edward Santana 19 577 25 1.3 68 137 205 10.8 51 20 26 65 0

21 Reggie Charles 16 352 34 2.1 15 56 71 4.4 31 9 4 44 0

22 José Apolinario 14 102 3 0.2 15 11 26 1.9 13 2 1 2 0

23 Alexis Montás 20 660 28 1.4 104 157 261 13.1 44 25 32 55 18

24 Carlos Sánchez 1 2 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Yomar Tomas 7 85 2 0.3 2 7 9 1.3 10 1 0 10 0

26 Angel Pichardo 3 10 0 0.0 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 2 0

31 Elvis Lora 5 48 6 1.2 0 1 1 0.2 2 2 0 9 0

31 Francisco Potantini 2 12 0 0.0 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0

50 Jamil Terrel ® 2 16 2 1.0 0 3 3 1.5 5 1 1 2 0

50 Samuel Bowie ® 5 161 16 3.2 3 14 17 3.4 12 5 4 13 0

20 4050 312 15.1 283 586 869 44.6 376 166 84 435 20
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